Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/22/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association as successor by merger to Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.	01/22/2007	a national banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAPERPAK PRODUCTS, INC., f/k/a USPP Holdco, Inc.
Street Address:	545 Terrace Drive
City:	San Dimas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91773
Entity Type:	COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 63

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1063088	HYGARD
Registration Number:	1100540	ATTENDS
Registration Number:	1212090	VECAFIX
Registration Number:	1202592	HYGARD TUCKABLES
Registration Number:	1316795	SUPERSORB
Registration Number:	1262894	Р
Registration Number:	1506980	CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	1298672	TUCKABLES
Registration Number:	1309854	STASMOOTH
Registration Number:	1356559	ATTENDS
Registration Number:	1439799	ATTENDS
	1	TDADEMADIZ

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003466 FRAME: 0197

900067423

Registration Number:	1439872	DRI-SHEET
Registration Number:	1485304	BRIDGETEX
Registration Number:	1523387	TUFFSORB
Registration Number:	1631569	QUICKABLES
Registration Number:	1673361	PAPER-PAK
Registration Number:	1678469	TISSUEPAK
Registration Number:	1777124	ULTIMA SUPERSORB
Registration Number:	1776389	ULTIMA
Registration Number:	1800754	SUPERSORB
Registration Number:	1869435	BREATHABLES
Registration Number:	1930263	CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	1911236	AIR DRI
Registration Number:	1969396	COMFORT CARE
Registration Number:	2005536	ADHERES
Registration Number:	2012117	TUCK-IN
Registration Number:	2071345	EZ-SORB
Registration Number:	2068921	DRI-SORB
Registration Number:	2048954	NIGHT PRESERVER
Registration Number:	2078811	SMART LINEN PROTECTION PROGRAM
Registration Number:	2143260	AIRLAY
Registration Number:	2309542	EZ-TRAINER
Registration Number:	2296364	CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	2525337	CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	2167143	SYMPHONY
Registration Number:	2150661	WE'LL HELP YOU LIVE YOUR BEST WITH CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	2200500	TRIMCORE
Registration Number:	2352225	CONTOUR
Registration Number:	2190541	PHC
Registration Number:	2180278	HYGARD
Registration Number:	2682142	BUILDING A BETTER BRAND OF CARING
Registration Number:	2402936	CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	2645355	A ATTENDS
Registration Number:	2778981	PAPERPAK
Serial Number:	76447663	NUCARE
Registration Number:	2931280	A BETTER BRAND OF CARING

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003466 FRAME: 0198

Registration Number:	2806726	ONLY THE BEST. ONLY ATTENDS.
Serial Number:	78220862	OUR MICROPORE TOPSHEET WICKS FLUID IN KEEPING SKIN DRIER, MICROPORE
Registration Number:	2874455	SKIN WELLNESS ODOR CONTROL DRYNESS SDO
Registration Number:	2808763	SDO
Registration Number:	2808764	RAPID LOCK SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2886318	RAPID LOCK SYSTEM WICKS, CHANNELS, LOCKS, BLOCKS
Registration Number:	2906235	ATTENDS EASY-FIT TAPES
Registration Number:	2869357	PERMA-DRY
Registration Number:	2869358	ATTENDS BRIEFS
Registration Number:	2871546	PERMA-DRY OUR PATENTED PERMA-DRY PATCH CHANNELS FLUID THROUGHOUT BRIEF
Registration Number:	2871603	P
Registration Number:	2893249	ATTENDS SHAPED PADS
Registration Number:	2817556	ATTENDS UNDERGARMENTS
Registration Number:	2817558	ATTENDS PULL-ONS
Registration Number:	2903201	TOTAL INCONTINENCE PROTECTION SYSTEM 1-3 ATTENDS LIGHT PADS 4 ATTENDS SHAPED PADS ATTENDS INSERT PADS 5 ATTENDS SHAPED PADS 6 ATTENDS SHAPED PADS ATTENDS UNDER-GARMENTS 7 ATTENDS SHAPED PADS ATTENDS PULL-ONS 8 ATTENDS SHAPED PADS ATTENDS BRIEFS 9 ATTENDS SHAPED PADS ATTENDS BRIEFS 10 ATTEND BRIEFS WWW.ATTENDS.COM 1-800-4-ATTENDS
Registration Number:	2901570	TOTAL INCONTINENCE PROTECTION SYSTEM
Serial Number:	78322310	BREATHABLES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-6200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-610-6100
Email: boxip@hhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan, Hogan & Hartson L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Property

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023175.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Brennan
Signature:	/vb/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003466 FRAME: 0199

Date:	01/23/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Wells Fargo release#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003466 FRAME: 0200

RELEASE

The undersigned hereby releases all of its rights and interests under its Patent and Trademark Security Agreement with Paperpak Products, Inc., formerly known as USPP Holdco, Inc., dated September 6, 2002 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Assignment Division) on September 10, 2002 at Reel 002583, Frame 0778, as amended by that certain Amendment to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2005 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Assignment Division) on November 8, 2005 at Reel 003190, Frame 0520.

Dated: January 22, 2007

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division, as successor by merger to Well's Fargo Business Credit, Inc.

By:

is: Oko Yrknide

28699629.1 02005189

RECORDED: 01/23/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003466 FRAME: 0201